
Wisconsin Valley Conference Baseball Statistics
FINAL — 2016 Valley Season

 W L Pct. Runs Opp.
Stevens Point 12 0 1.000 104 41
Wausau West 9 3 .750 91 37
D.C. Everest 7 5 .583 67 65
Marshfi eld 6 6 .500 70 64
Merrill 5 7 .417 57 82
Wis. Rapids 2 10 .167 58 83
Wausau East 1 11 .083 39 114

Team Batting Statistics
School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Wausau West 12 392 339 91 120 24 3 5 80 32 45 8 4 9 17 .412 .354
Stevens Point 12 435 359 104 113 21 5 3 83 61 52 8 2 5 23 .420 .315
Merrill 12 364 306 57 92 13 1 2 51 44 52 3 4 7 13 .386 .301
D.C. Everest 12 405 331 67 99 15 4 3 47 54 70 6 13 1 32 .406 .299
Marshfi eld 12 417 345 70 100 15 1 2 62 53 86 9 8 2 18 .396 .290
Wis. Rapids 12 401 339 58 95 11 1 1 49 48 56 3 9 2 14 .372 .280
Wausau East 12 357 307 39 67 12 1 1 35 33 77 8 6 3 3 .308 .218

Team Pitching Statistics
School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Stevens Point 12 12 0 2 87.00 80 41 33 41 80 2.66
Wausau West 12 9 3 0 78.00 54 37 30 53 90 2.69
Marshfi eld 12 6 6 1 84.00 99 64 39 32 70 3.25
D.C. Everest 12 7 5 3 87.33 102 65 41 41 75 3.29
Wis. Rapids 12 2 10 0 80.33 111 83 51 59 49 4.44
Merrill 12 5 7 1 73.33 116 82 60 33 49 5.73
Wausau East 12 1 11 0 75.00 122 114 91 63 29 8.49



Batting Leaders
(Minimum 30 Plate Appearances)
Player School G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Steven Lewandowski WEST 10 38 31 10 16 0 1 1 6 3 4 2 1 1 4 .568 .516
Matt McHugh SP 12 49 43 14 22 5 0 0 17 4 3 1 0 1 0 .551 .512
Gus Turner-Zick SP 12 49 43 19 21 6 3 2 17 5 4 1 0 0 6 .551 .488
Trevor Asmundsen MERR 12 45 38 12 18 3 0 0 7 5 1 0 0 2 5 .511 .474
Nate Jackan WR 12 47 43 5 19 3 1 0 12 3 2 0 0 1 3 .468 .442
Zach Pearson WEST 12 44 39 10 17 3 0 0 9 4 4 1 0 0 0 .500 .436
Paul Weise WEST 12 46 35 5 15 8 0 0 12 5 0 2 1 3 0 .489 .429
Scott Berg MAR 12 50 39 13 16 0 0 0 6 7 1 0 4 0 0 .500 .410
Caleb Krommenakker WR 12 37 27 9 11 0 0 0 4 9 2 0 1 0 0 .556 .407
Cody Jensen DCE 12 44 37 10 15 1 0 1 4 6 4 0 1 0 3 .488 .405
Paul Maguire MAR 12 49 38 6 15 3 0 0 11 6 6 4 1 0 3 .521 .395
Derek Krzykowski WR 10 41 32 7 12 2 0 0 7 7 3 1 1 0 3 .500 .375
Nick Schroeder SP 12 46 36 15 13 4 0 1 14 8 5 2 0 0 4 .500 .361
Logan Langbehn DCE 11 41 39 6 14 2 0 0 3 1 7 1 0 0 0 .390 .359
Payton Nelson WEST 12 48 42 20 15 3 1 1 7 4 5 2 0 0 8 .438 .357
Tre Lemmer DCE 12 42 37 7 13 2 1 0 7 5 8 0 0 0 6 .429 .351
Trevor Schwecke MAR 12 48 43 9 15 6 0 0 10 4 7 0 0 1 5 .396 .349
Drew Hoff MERR 12 43 32 5 11 1 0 0 6 9 7 0 0 2 2 .465 .344
Tyler Belfi ori MERR 12 40 32 9 11 1 1 0 5 7 4 0 1 0 1 .462 .344
Sharrod Harper EAST 12 41 36 6 12 3 0 0 4 4 6 0 0 1 1 .390 .333
Zach Messimer WEST 11 31 30 8 10 2 0 0 11 1 3 0 0 0 0 .355 .333
Braden Bohman MAR 12 52 43 12 14 1 0 0 3 5 6 3 0 1 5 .423 .326
Travis Lang WEST 12 43 37 7 12 2 0 2 13 1 5 1 1 3 0 .333 .324
Mack Journell SP 12 41 38 3 12 2 1 0 5 2 2 0 0 1 0 .341 .316
Logan Grunenwald WEST 10 38 35 5 11 1 1 1 9 2 5 0 0 1 3 .342 .314
Bryce Behrens DCE 12 46 36 9 11 1 1 0 5 9 6 1 0 0 3 .457 .306
Andrew Baranowski DCE 12 37 30 3 9 4 0 0 3 3 2 0 4 0 6 .364 .300
Austin Gilge DCE 12 45 34 7 10 2 1 0 6 10 12 0 1 0 6 .455 .294
Jake Brueggen MAR 10 32 28 6 8 1 1 0 4 3 7 0 1 0 0 .355 .286
Jack Stacker EAST 12 42 32 8 9 3 0 0 2 7 8 0 3 0 0 .410 .281

Pitching Leaders
(Minimum 21 Innings Pitched)
Player School G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Joe Strigel SP 5 4 0 0 26.33 28 12 7 12 24 1.86
Logan Langbehn DCE 5 3 1 0 35.67 37 19 11 13 26 2.16
Caleb Krommenakker WR 6 1 3 0 32.33 36 24 14 21 22 3.03
Derek Reiche DCE 6 3 2 0 30.00 33 19 13 10 28 3.03
Garrett Hohn WEST 5 3 1 0 24.00 18 15 13 21 28 3.79
Jake Brueggen MAR 5 2 2 0 24.33 35 19 14 6 17 4.03
Ryan Golisch MERR 6 4 2 0 32.00 50 28 21 9 32 4.59
Collin Grefe MERR 6 0 3 1 23.00 35 33 21 13 11 6.39



D.C. Everest Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Ben Bosi 6 8 7 2 3 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 .500 .429
Cody Jensen 12 44 37 10 15 1 0 1 4 6 4 0 1 0 3 .488 .405
Austin Hargraves 5 5 5 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 .400 .400
Derek Reiche 10 17 13 3 5 0 0 0 3 2 3 0 2 0 1 .467 .385
Logan Langbehn 11 41 39 6 14 2 0 0 3 1 7 1 0 0 0 .390 .359
Tre Lemmer 12 42 37 7 13 2 1 0 7 5 8 0 0 0 6 .429 .351
Bryce Behrens 12 46 36 9 11 1 1 0 5 9 6 1 0 0 3 .457 .306
Andrew Baranowski 12 37 30 3 9 4 0 0 3 3 2 0 4 0 6 .364 .300
Austin Gilge 12 45 34 7 10 2 1 0 6 10 12 0 1 0 6 .455 .294
Brady Uekert 12 40 32 3 8 2 1 0 9 6 10 1 0 1 1 .375 .250
Jordan Steinagel 6 25 19 4 4 1 0 0 0 5 3 0 1 0 0 .375 .211
Tanner Richardson 10 28 19 7 3 0 0 1 3 3 2 3 3 0 2 .360 .158
Matt Jagodzinski 7 15 13 3 2 0 0 1 3 2 4 0 0 0 2 .267 .154
Adam Budnick 6 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 1 0 0 .000 .000
Alec Fernstaedt 3 5 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 .200 .000
Tanner Cywinski 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 405 331 67 99 15 4 3 47 54 70 6 13 1 32 .406 .299

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Tanner Richardson 1 0 0 0 1.00 0 0 0 3 1 0.00
John Breske 1 0 0 0 0.67 3 6 0 2 0 0.00
Jordan Steinagel 2 1 1 0 7.00 8 4 1 2 4 1.00
Logan Langbehn 5 3 1 0 35.67 37 19 11 13 26 2.16
Derek Reiche 6 3 2 0 30.00 33 19 13 10 28 3.03
Cody Jensen 3 0 0 2 4.33 4 2 2 3 6 3.23
Adam Budnick 4 0 1 1 5.67 5 6 6 4 5 7.42
Austin Hargraves 2 0 0 0 2.00 7 6 5 4 4 17.50
Tanner Cywinski 1 0 0 0 1.00 5 3 3 0 1 21.00
Team Totals 12 7 5 3 87.33 102 65 41 41 75 3.29



Marshfi eld Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Scott Berg 12 50 39 13 16 0 0 0 6 7 1 0 4 0 0 .500 .410
Paul Maguire 12 49 38 6 15 3 0 0 11 6 6 4 1 0 3 .521 .395
Jeremy Brost 8 20 19 2 7 1 0 0 4 1 6 0 0 0 0 .400 .368
Trevor Schwecke 12 48 43 9 15 6 0 0 10 4 7 0 0 1 5 .396 .349
Braden Bohman 12 52 43 12 14 1 0 0 3 5 6 3 0 1 5 .423 .326
Logan Jakobi 8 21 16 5 5 0 0 1 5 5 3 0 0 0 2 .476 .313
Jake Brueggen 10 32 28 6 8 1 1 0 4 3 7 0 1 0 0 .355 .286
Hunter Korger 11 27 23 2 5 1 0 1 5 3 10 0 1 0 0 .308 .217
Mason Metz 7 19 14 3 3 0 0 0 2 4 4 1 0 0 0 .421 .214
Jared Klein 12 45 35 7 6 2 0 0 6 9 13 1 0 0 1 .356 .171
Tyson Slade 11 30 25 2 4 0 0 0 6 4 8 0 1 0 0 .276 .160
Connor Jasurda 6 14 13 2 2 0 0 0 0 1 10 0 0 0 1 .214 .154
Austin Palecek 3 7 6 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 .143 .000
Nathan Borofka 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Austin Goode 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 .000 .000
Michael Damrau 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 417 345 70 100 15 1 2 62 53 86 9 8 2 18 .396 .290

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Trevor Schwecke 1 1 0 0 4.00 1 0 0 2 7 0.00
Logan Jakobi 1 0 1 0 1.00 2 3 0 2 0 0.00
Jeremy Brost 3 0 1 0 4.33 3 1 1 2 2 1.62
Connor Jasurda 5 1 1 0 17.67 16 12 6 6 15 2.38
Scott Berg 4 0 0 1 8.67 13 9 4 2 5 3.23
Tyson Slade 3 1 1 0 10.66 10 6 5 5 11 3.28
Jake Brueggen 5 2 2 0 24.33 35 19 14 6 17 4.03
Hunter Korger 4 1 0 0 13.33 19 14 9 7 13 4.72
Team Totals 12 6 6 1 84.00 99 64 39 32 70 3.25



Merrill Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Trevor Asmundsen 12 45 38 12 18 3 0 0 7 5 1 0 0 2 5 .511 .474
Troy Pike 8 14 14 3 6 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 .429 .429
Drew Hoff 12 43 32 5 11 1 0 0 6 9 7 0 0 2 2 .465 .344
Tyler Belfi ori 12 40 32 9 11 1 1 0 5 7 4 0 1 0 1 .462 .344
Dylan Anderson 10 27 24 2 8 0 0 0 3 3 4 0 0 0 0 .407 .333
Dan Duginski 10 13 12 5 4 1 0 0 3 1 3 0 0 0 1 .385 .333
Nick Bowe 10 24 18 4 5 1 0 0 1 6 6 0 0 0 0 .458 .278
Kyle Juhlke 9 19 15 3 4 1 0 0 2 3 1 0 1 0 1 .389 .267
Jared Schmeltzer 12 40 35 4 9 1 0 2 10 3 4 0 0 2 0 .300 .257
Ryan Golisch 12 40 35 1 9 3 0 0 9 2 3 2 1 0 0 .333 .257
Christian Halbach 8 15 13 2 3 0 0 0 1 1 3 0 1 0 0 .286 .231
Trey Seubert 8 10 9 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 .300 .222
Collin Grefe 10 24 20 0 2 1 0 0 1 3 8 0 0 1 0 .208 .100
Christian Kleinschmidt 5 8 8 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 .000 .000
Chris Kanitz 7 2 1 3 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 .500 .000
Team Totals 12 364 306 57 92 13 1 2 51 44 52 3 4 7 13 .386 .301

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Nick Bowe 2 0 0 0 2.00 1 1 1 3 0 3.50
Ryan Golisch 6 4 2 0 32.00 50 28 21 9 32 4.59
Kyle Juhlke 3 0 0 0 4.00 6 5 3 2 3 5.25
Collin Grefe 6 0 3 1 23.00 35 33 21 13 11 6.39
Jared Schmeltzer 1 0 0 0 1.00 3 1 1 0 1 7.00
Tyler Belfi ori 3 1 2 0 10.33 17 12 11 5 2 7.45
Trey Seubert 1 0 0 0 1.00 4 2 2 1 0 14.00
Team Totals 12 5 7 1 73.33 116 82 60 33 49 5.73



Stevens Point Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Matt McHugh 12 49 43 14 22 5 0 0 17 4 3 1 0 1 0 .551 .512
Gus Turner-Zick 12 49 43 19 21 6 3 2 17 5 4 1 0 0 6 .551 .488
Nick Schroeder 12 46 36 15 13 4 0 1 14 8 5 2 0 0 4 .500 .361
Brandon Patoka 12 27 20 4 7 0 0 0 1 6 6 1 0 0 0 .519 .350
Gavin Erbes 6 6 6 1 2 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 .333 .333
Mack Journell 12 41 38 3 12 2 1 0 5 2 2 0 0 1 0 .341 .316
Jamison Kryshak 12 43 33 7 9 1 0 0 7 8 2 0 2 0 3 .415 .273
Grant Roth 8 6 4 5 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 .500 .250
Evan Mallek 12 41 34 8 8 2 0 0 9 4 11 0 0 3 1 .293 .235
Hunter Lodzinski 11 13 13 6 3 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 0 0 3 .231 .231
Ted Kearney 12 50 36 13 7 1 0 0 3 12 3 2 0 0 3 .420 .194
Joe Strigel 12 35 28 7 5 0 1 0 4 7 9 0 0 0 2 .343 .179
Trev Anderson 6 21 18 2 3 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 0 0 0 .286 .167
Tyler Frafjord 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Jacob Piotrowski 6 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 .333 .000
Ryan Glodowski 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Josh Morton 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Cameron Lee 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Kevin Jastromski 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 435 359 104 113 21 5 3 83 61 52 8 2 5 23 .420 .315

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Ryan Glodowski 1 0 0 0 1.00 0 0 0 0 0 0.00
Brady Franz 2 1 0 0 5.67 6 3 1 4 8 1.23
Trev Anderson 3 3 0 0 19.00 10 5 5 4 22 1.84
Joe Strigel 5 4 0 0 26.33 28 12 7 12 24 1.86
Kevin Jastromski 6 2 0 0 11.00 8 4 3 6 10 1.91
Cameron Lee 5 2 0 1 18.00 19 12 12 12 10 4.67
Nick Schroeder 4 0 0 1 6.00 9 5 5 3 6 5.83
Team Totals 12 12 0 2 87.00 80 41 33 41 80 2.66



Wausau East Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Sharrod Harper 12 41 36 6 12 3 0 0 4 4 6 0 0 1 1 .390 .333
Brett Hoey 10 24 21 2 7 0 0 1 3 1 6 1 1 0 0 .391 .333
Eric Nerison 7 26 21 3 6 3 1 0 8 2 6 1 0 2 1 .346 .286
Jack Stacker 12 42 32 8 9 3 0 0 2 7 8 0 3 0 0 .410 .281
Tristan Contreras 8 7 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 .571 .250
Levy Treinen 12 44 38 3 9 2 0 0 6 3 4 1 2 0 0 .310 .237
Nick Woehlert 12 34 32 1 7 1 0 0 4 2 13 0 0 0 0 .265 .219
Carter Prey 12 35 33 2 6 0 0 0 3 0 8 2 0 0 0 .229 .182
Kyle Daniel 12 36 31 4 4 0 0 0 1 4 10 1 0 0 0 .250 .129
Chad Simon 6 11 8 2 1 0 0 0 1 3 2 0 0 0 0 .364 .125
Alex Becker 10 20 18 1 2 0 0 0 1 2 4 0 0 0 1 .200 .111
Cole Garber 12 32 29 3 3 0 0 0 2 2 6 1 0 0 0 .188 .103
Carl Martens 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 .500 .000
Kyle Ninneman 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Remington Schleinz 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 357 307 39 67 12 1 1 35 33 77 8 6 3 3 .308 .218

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Carter Prey 4 0 0 0 4.67 7 0 0 1 2 0.00
Remington Schleinz 3 0 1 0 10.00 13 12 8 4 7 5.60
Alex Becker 6 1 3 0 17.67 23 16 16 11 8 6.34
Jack Stacker 1 0 0 0 2.00 3 3 2 1 1 7.00
Kyle Ninneman 2 0 1 0 3.67 7 5 5 1 1 9.54
Cole Garber 2 0 1 0 3.33 4 11 5 8 2 10.51
Kyle Daniel 5 0 4 0 18.00 35 34 28 20 4 10.89
Nick Woehlert 4 0 1 0 11.00 19 18 18 8 3 11.45
Sharrod Harper 3 0 0 0 4.67 11 15 9 9 1 13.49
Team Totals 12 1 11 0 75.00 122 114 91 63 29 8.49



Wausau West Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Steven Lewandowski 10 38 31 10 16 0 1 1 6 3 4 2 1 1 4 .568 .516
Zach Pearson 12 44 39 10 17 3 0 0 9 4 4 1 0 0 0 .500 .436
Paul Weise 12 46 35 5 15 8 0 0 12 5 0 2 1 3 0 .489 .429
Payton Nelson 12 48 42 20 15 3 1 1 7 4 5 2 0 0 8 .438 .357
Zach Messimer 11 31 30 8 10 2 0 0 11 1 3 0 0 0 0 .355 .333
Travis Lang 12 43 37 7 12 2 0 2 13 1 5 1 1 3 0 .333 .324
Jacob Wokatsch 9 22 19 9 6 1 0 0 3 2 5 0 1 0 1 .381 .316
Logan Grunenwald 10 38 35 5 11 1 1 1 9 2 5 0 0 1 3 .342 .314
Zachary Raeder 6 18 17 3 5 1 0 0 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 .333 .294
Grant Hill 9 24 19 5 5 2 0 0 2 5 1 0 0 0 1 .417 .263
Garrett Hohn 9 27 23 5 6 1 0 0 4 3 5 0 0 1 0 .333 .261
Trevor Cunningham 5 7 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 .286 .167
Chandler Fochs 8 6 6 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 .167 .167
Team Totals 12 392 339 91 120 24 3 5 80 32 45 8 4 9 17 .412 .354

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Jacob Wokatsch 1 0 0 0 0.67 0 0 0 0 1 0.00
Chandler Fochs 5 2 0 0 17.00 9 3 3 9 18 1.24
Payton Nelson 2 1 0 0 4.67 6 1 1 1 5 1.50
Grant Hill 3 2 0 0 12.67 7 7 5 9 13 2.76
Logan Grunenwald 3 1 2 0 19.00 14 11 8 13 25 2.95
Garrett Hohn 5 3 1 0 24.00 18 15 13 21 28 3.79
Team Totals 12 9 3 0 78.00 54 37 30 53 90 2.69



Wis. Rapids Team Statistics
Batting Statistics
Player G PA AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI BB SO HP SH SF SB OBP BA
Ryan Brock 3 2 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .500 .500
Nate Jackan 12 47 43 5 19 3 1 0 12 3 2 0 0 1 3 .468 .442
Caleb Krommenakker 12 37 27 9 11 0 0 0 4 9 2 0 1 0 0 .556 .407
Derek Krzykowski 10 41 32 7 12 2 0 0 7 7 3 1 1 0 3 .500 .375
Shawn O’Connell 10 27 24 1 8 2 0 0 4 1 2 0 2 0 0 .360 .333
Tanner Case 12 49 43 7 11 2 0 0 3 6 2 0 0 0 2 .347 .256
A.J. Weiss 12 38 33 6 8 0 0 0 7 3 11 0 2 0 0 .306 .242
Jacob Mormon 10 15 14 1 3 0 0 0 2 0 3 0 1 0 0 .214 .214
Caleb Zwicke 11 28 24 4 5 1 0 0 0 2 5 0 2 0 2 .269 .208
Austin Erdman 12 38 32 6 6 0 0 0 2 4 7 2 0 0 3 .316 .188
Dylan Schudy 10 32 29 5 5 0 0 1 3 3 13 0 0 0 0 .250 .172
Isaac Bauer 12 40 30 6 5 1 0 0 5 9 5 0 0 1 0 .350 .167
Brandon Guck 5 7 6 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 .286 .167
Nick Campbell 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Zach Wendt 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 .000
Team Totals 12 401 339 58 95 11 1 1 49 48 56 3 9 2 14 .372 .280

Pitching Statistics
Player G W L SV IP H R ER BB SO ERA
Ryan Brock 1 0 1 0 1.00 2 1 0 0 0 0.00
A.J. Weiss 1 0 0 0 5.00 4 2 1 2 1 1.40
Tanner Case 4 0 1 0 6.33 9 4 2 5 8 2.21
Caleb Krommenakker 6 1 3 0 32.33 36 24 14 21 22 3.03
Derek Krzykowski 4 1 1 0 14.00 23 16 11 10 12 5.50
Isaac Bauer 5 0 4 0 19.00 36 29 18 14 5 6.63
Brandon Guck 1 0 0 0 1.33 0 4 2 4 0 10.53
Nate Jackan 2 0 0 0 1.33 1 3 3 3 1 15.79
Team Totals 12 2 10 0 80.33 111 83 51 59 49 4.44


